located along Pond Circle Road in Dickson County, Tennessee, being Lot 1, portion of deed of 

record at Book 117, Page 255, Map 091, Parcel 026.00 shown in the records of the Assessor of 

Property, Dickson County, Tennessee.  Purchase price of said property to be Seventy Five 

Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) and to be used as a Convenience Center.  Motion by 

Commissioner Randy Simpkins, second by Commissioner Jody Britt to authorize the purchase of 

real property located along Pond Circle Road, Dickson County, Tennessee for a Convenience 

Center passed by a unanimous aye voice vote.